
Student Demographics Student Academic Characteristics

2024-25 FAST FACTS
February 2025

Fall 2024 Enrollment
N

Change
from 2023

Unique Headcount
FTES*

1.3%40,794
3.6%12,427

* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

N
% of
Total

Change
from
2023

Gender

Women

Men
Not Reported 38.0%

-1.8%
2.5%

2.5%
41.4%
56.1%

1,025
16,892
22,877

Ethnic Group

African American

American Indian

Filipino

Hispanic/ Latino

Pacific Islander

Underrepresented subtotal 4.8%

-14.9%

5.2%

5.2%

13.9%

-2.1%

78.4%

0.2%

71.9%

1.9%

0.5%

4.1%

31,995

63

29,323

755

197

1,657

Asian

White

Two or More Races

Not Reported -22.8%

6.0%

-13.7%

8.6%

0.2%

2.8%

16.3%

2.2%

95

1,157

6,647

900

Age Group

17 or Younger

18-19

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50 and Older

Not Reported -18.2%

-29.9%

-7.4%

-13.5%

-2.1%

-0.2%

9.5%

5.8%

2.3%

0.0%

2.7%

5.0%

4.5%

6.5%

8.8%

20.2%

23.6%

28.5%

18

1,088

2,047

1,851

2,660

3,609

8,260

9,617

11,644

Parents Education

Did Not Graduate from HS

High School Graduate

First-Generation subtotal 4.0%

4.6%

3.3%

43.9%

22.3%

21.6%

17,913

9,094

8,819

Some College

Associates Degree

Bachelors or Higher

Unknown Parent Education -4.0%

1.7%

-5.7%

2.8%

15.0%

18.9%

8.2%

14.0%

6,105

7,711

3,360

5,705

N % of Total
Change
from
2023

Student Type

Adult school and auth college

First-time student
First-time transfer student

Continuing student

Returning student
Special Admit (College Credit) 1.7%

12.6%

-0.2%

-8.7%
3.9%

650.0%

28.2%
2.0%

52.0%

0.5%
17.1%

0.1%

11,497
834

21,225

199
6,993

45

Enrollment Status*

Attempted 15+ Units
Attempted 12-14.9 Units
Attempted 6-11.9 Units
Attempted .1-5.9 Units
Attempted 0 Units* -1.5%

-4.7%
0.1%
7.2%
6.0%

2.7%
23.5%
37.5%
25.5%
10.8%

792
6,880
10,988
7,481
3,156

* - Special Admit students are excluded. The 'Attempted 0 Units' category includes all
students who took only non-credit courses.

Educational Goal

Transfer to a 4 year college

Associate Degree
Vocational Degree/Certificate

Undecided

Other 8.3%

8.1%
10.2%

-0.3%

-2.0%

12.7%

15.3%
4.0%

8.5%

59.5%

5,191

6,223
1,646

3,450

24,284

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year  Associates Degree
Vocational Degree or

Certificate

Registered Nursing

Liberal Arts/ Science

Psychology

Business Administration

Administration of Justice

Registered Nursing

Radiological Technology

Criminal Justice

Fire Technology

Business Administration

Registered Nursing

Psychiatric Technology

Vocational Nursing

Welding

Automotive Technology

2023-24 Degrees Conferred

Award Type Awards
Degree
Recipients

GPA at
Graduation

Associates for Transfer
Associates
Bachelors
Credit Certificate
Job Skills Certificate
Non Credit Certificate
Total 3.11

2.90
3.15
3.27
3.10
3.16

4,879
148
749
2,644
13

3,104
2,039

9,879
162
855
2,799
13

3,762
2,288
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2023-24 Course Success/Completion

Course Type Sections
Course

Enrollments
Courses
Completed*

Course
Completion
Rate

Course
Successfully
Passed̂

Success Rate
Change from
2022-23

All 0.3%73.2%170,85189.0%207,866233,5049,149

Transfer 0.6%71.5%145,12188.0%178,610202,9317,768

Vocational -2.0%75.9%52,21889.4%61,50768,8222,986

General Support 5.8%83.1%4,50595.0%5,1505,421211

Online -2.3%67.4%70,05285.6%88,974103,9953,439

* - A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).
 ̂- A course is successfully passsed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for-non graded courses.

Transfer to 4 Year Schools*

Transfer School Type 2020-21                          2021-22
Change
from
2020-21

Any 4-Year Postsecondary Institution

CSU or UC Institution

In-State Private College

Out-of-State College

Total Transfers 4,934

542

252

1,686

2,454

-5.7%

4.8%

-5.6%

-9.0%

-5.9%

4,651

568

238

1,535

2,310

2024-25 Cost of Attendance

Tuition
& Fees

Books &
Supplies

Living
Expenses

Total

Resident, Living
with Family

Resident, Not
Living with Family

Non-Resident $43,471

$33,601

$19,822

$31,122

$31,122

$17,343

$1,062

$1,062

$1,062

$11,287

$1,417

$1,417

* - Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year
Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2023-24

Type of Aid N % of Total* Average Aid Disbursed
Total Aid
Disbursed

Change from Total Aid
Disbursed in 2022-23

Cal Promise

Grants

Loans

Scholarships

Work Study

No Financial Aid

Total 12.3%

36.4%

8.4%

23.9%

12.2%

10.9%

$111,888,782

$312,601

$1,376,189

$2,769,513

$87,969,006

$19,461,473

$2,370

$5,125

$939

$7,083

$5,621

$656

100.0%

34.9%

0.1%

3.4%

0.9%

36.4%

64.1%

42,930

14,997

61

1,465

391

15,647

27,539

* - Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.

2024-25 Employees*

N % of Total

Contract Faculty
Adjunct Faculty

Faculty Subtotal 55.0%
29.0%
26.3%

1,048
553
502

Classified
Admin/Management
Total Employees 100.0%

13.0%
32.2%

1,907
248
614

* - Includes employees at the District Office.
Page 1 Data Sources:
320 Report
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

2024-25 General Fund Budget*

Total % of Total
Change from

2023-24

Unrestricted
Restricted
Total 14.8%

19.9%
11.6%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

$674,312,109
$270,334,385
$403,977,724

* - This budget includes the District Office.
Page 2 Data Sources:

KCCD MIS Data Submission
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

KCCD 2024-25 Adopted Budget
California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories

Transfer Data Source: Chancellor's Office DataVista, National Student Clearinghouse, CSU/UC


