

Kern GGU 2024-25 FAST FACTS

February 2025

Fall 2024 Enrollment

	N	Change from 2023
Unique Headcount	40,794	1.3%
FTES*	12,427	3.6%
* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES	, including nor	ı-funded FTES.

Student Demographics

	N	% of Total	Change from 2023
Gender			
Women	22,877	56.1%	2.5%
Men	16,892	41.4%	-1.8%
Not Reported	1,025	2.5%	38.0%
Ethnic Group African American	1 657	4.1%	-2.1%
	1,657		
American Indian	197	0.5%	13.9%
Filipino	755	1.9%	5.2%
Hispanic/ Latino	29,323	71.9%	5.2%
Pacific Islander	63	0.2%	-14.9%
Underrepresented subtotal	31,995	78.4%	4.8%
Asian	900	2.2%	8.6%
White	6,647	16.3%	-13.7%
Two or More Races	1,157	2.8%	6.0%
Not Reported	95	0.2%	-22.8%
Age Group			
17 or Younger	11,644	28.5%	2.3%
18-19	9,617	23.6%	5.8%
20-24	8,260	20.2%	9.5%
25-29	3,609	8.8%	-0.2%
30-34	2,660	6.5%	-2.1%
35-39	1,851	4.5%	-13.5%
40-49	2,047	5.0%	-7.4%
50 and Older	1,088	2.7%	-29.9%
Not Reported	18	0.0%	-18.2%
Parents Education			
Did Not Graduate from HS	8,819	21.6%	3.3%
High School Graduate	9,094	22.3%	4.6%
First-Generation subtotal	17,913	43.9%	4.0%
Some College	5,705	14.0%	2.8%
Associates Degree	3,360	8.2%	-5.7%
Bachelors or Higher	7,711	18.9%	1.7%
Unknown Parent Education	6,105	15.0%	-4.0%

Student Academic Characteristics

	N	% of Total	Change from 2023
Student Type			
Adult school and auth college	45	0.1%	650.0%
First-time student	6,993	17.1%	3.9%
First-time transfer student	199	0.5%	-8.7%
Continuing student	21,225	52.0%	-0.2%
Returning student	834	2.0%	12.6%
Special Admit (College Credit)	11,497	28.2%	1.7%
Enrollment Status*			
Attempted 15+ Units	3,156	10.8%	6.0%
Attempted 12-14.9 Units	7,481	25.5%	7.2%
Attempted 6-11.9 Units	10,988	37.5%	0.1%
Attempted .1-5.9 Units	6,880	23.5%	-4.7%
Attempted 0 Units*	792	2.7%	-1.5%
* - Special Admit students are excluded. Th students who took only non-credit courses		Jnits' category inc	ludes all
Educational Goal			
Transfer to a 4 year college	24,284	59.5%	-2.0%
Associate Degree	3,450	8.5%	-0.3%
Vocational Degree/Certificate	1,646	4.0%	10.2%
Undecided	6,223	15.3%	8.1%
Other	5,191	12.7%	8.3%

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year	Associates Degree	Vocational Degree or Certificate
Registered Nursing	Registered Nursing	Registered Nursing
Liberal Arts/ Science	Radiological Technology	Psychiatric Technology
Psychology	Criminal Justice	Vocational Nursing
Business Administration	Fire Technology	Welding
Administration of Justice	Business Administration	Automotive Technology

2023-24 Degrees Conferred

Award Type	Awards	Degree Recipients	GPA at Graduation
Associates for Transfer	2,288	2,039	3.16
Associates	3,762	3,104	3.10
Bachelors	13	13	3.27
Credit Certificate	2,799	2,644	3.15
Job Skills Certificate	855	749	2.90
Non Credit Certificate	162	148	
Total	9,879	4,879	3.11



2024-25 FAST FACTS

February 2025

2023-24 Course Success/Completion

Course Type	Sections	Course Enrollments	Courses Completed*	Course Completion Rate	Course Successfully Passed^	Success Rate	Change from 2022-23
All	9,149	233,504	207,866	89.0%	170,851	73.2%	0.3%
Transfer	7,768	202,931	178,610	88.0%	145,121	71.5%	0.6%
Vocational	2,986	68,822	61,507	89.4%	52,218	75.9%	-2.0%
General Support	211	5,421	5,150	95.0%	4,505	83.1%	5.8%
Online	3,439	103,995	88,974	85.6%	70,052	67.4%	-2.3%

^{* -} A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).

Transfer to 4 Year Schools*

Transfer School Type	2020-21	2021-22	Change from 2020-21
Any 4-Year Postsecondary Institution	2,454	2,310	-5.9%
CSU or UC Institution	1,686	1,535	-9.0%
In-State Private College	252	238	-5.6%
Out-of-State College	542	568	4.8%
Total Transfers	4,934	4,651	-5.7%

2024-25 Cost of Attendance

	Tuition & Fees	Books & Supplies	Living Expenses	Total
Resident, Living with Family	\$1,417	\$1,062	\$17,343	\$19,822
Resident, Not Living with Family	\$1,417	\$1,062	\$31,122	\$33,601
Non-Resident	\$11,287	\$1,062	\$31,122	\$43,471

^{* -} Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2023-24

Type of Aid	N	% of Total*	Average Aid Disbursed	Total Aid Disbursed	Change from Total Aid Disbursed in 2022-23
Cal Promise	27,539	64.1%	\$656	\$19,461,473	10.9%
Grants	15,647	36.4%	\$5,621	\$87,969,006	12.2%
Loans	391	0.9%	\$7,083	\$2,769,513	23.9%
Scholarships	1,465	3.4%	\$939	\$1,376,189	8.4%
Work Study	61	0.1%	\$5,125	\$312,601	36.4%
No Financial Aid	14,997	34.9%			
Total	42,930	100.0%	\$2,370	\$111,888,782	12.3%

^{* -} Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.

2024-25 Employees*

	N	% of Total
Contract Faculty	502	26.3%
Adjunct Faculty	553	29.0%
Faculty Subtotal	1,048	55.0%
Classified	614	32.2%
Admin/Management	248	13.0%
Total Employees	1,907	100.0%

^{* -} Includes employees at the District Office.

2024-25 General Fund Budget*

	Total	% of Total	Change from 2023-24
Unrestricted	\$403,977,724	100.0%	11.6%
Restricted	\$270,334,385	100.0%	19.9%
Total	\$674,312,109	100.0%	14.8%

^{* -} This budget includes the District Office.

Page 2 Data Sources:
KCCD MIS Data Submission
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

KCCD 2024-25 Adopted Budget
California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories
Transfer Data Source: Chancellor's Office DataVista, National Student Clearinghouse, CSU/UC

^{^ -} A course is successfully passed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for-non graded courses.